To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

APPLICATION FIELD
TV
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
µPD178046CW-××× 64-pin plastic shrink DIP (750 mil)
µPD178048CW-××× 64-pin plastic shrink DIP (750 mil)
Remark ××× indicates ROM code suffix.  The ROM code suffix is E×× when an I2C bus is used.
µPD178046, 178048
Preliminary Product Information 3
DEVELOPMENT OF µPD178048 SUBSERIES
Products under development
PD178F04864 pins
OSD controller:
PWM output: 8-bit resolution × 4 channels
Flash memory: 60 KB
RAM: 1 KB
256 types
12 lines × 24 digits
12 × 18 dots
8 colors
PD178048
Flash memory model Mask ROM models
64 pins
ROM: 60 KB
RAM: 1 KB
PD17804664 pins
ROM: 48 KB
RAM: 1 KB
µ
µ